From: Shelly Wang <wang@sjaa.com>Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 5:11 PMSubject: Fwd: SJDA Public Meeting - Downtown West Development - Friday at 8:15am

[External Email]

Dear Arena Authority Board Members,

SJDA has a public Board meeting this Friday, April 9 at 8:15am to review the Downtown West development agreement with Google. If you are interested in attending, please register at the link below.

Thanks to David for sharing!

Shelly

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Buchholz, David** <<u>David.Buchholz@colliers.com</u>> Date: Mon, Apr 5, 2021 at 10:23 AM Subject: SJDA Public Meeting - Friday, April 9 at 8:15 am To: Chris Morrisey <<u>morrisey@sjaa.com</u>>, Shelly Wang <<u>wang@sjaa.com</u>>

Good morning Chris and Shelly,

Would like to make sure that the board members are aware of this zoom call on Friday that pertains in part to Downtown West development and impact on the Arena. Could be a worthwhile investment of time.

Best, D

Hi All:

Forwarding over a meeting invite that may be of interest to you.

SJDA's next public meeting will be Friday, April 9 at 8:15 a.m. via Zoom. The agenda includes a review of the Downtown West development agreement with Google followed by guest speaker **Zulma Maciel**, director of the city's Office of Racial Equity. Register in advance for this webinar:

https://tinyurl.com/apr9mtg

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

?

Chloe Shipp

PBID Operations Manager San Jose Downtown Association 28 North First Street, Suite 1000 San Jose, CA 95113 Cell: (408) 590-0241 Fax: (408) 279-1904 www.sjdowntown.com

--Shelly Wang San Jose Arena Authority wang@sjaa.com

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.